

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

PAC	E	
	1	

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

%±-a +0

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	iA	F	O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/	2009					WANTED TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE T			
BID OPENING DATE:		01/07/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUN	IBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
0001			JB		072-77				
0001		. 1	JD		962-73				
	RECLAM		REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	п & птн	FR PROPI	PRTTES	
						- u - u - i - i			
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O									
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION,	FOR THE	E AGENCY,	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	DEPT	. OF ENVI	RONMENT	AL PROTE	ECTION,	
	CONTDA 12 SUL	TUTIIN	BBUA1	S FRU	M QUALIFI	ED CUNI	RACTORS	FOR A	
					L LABOR AI RE ABANDOI				
					KINS) LAN				
					T CREEK,				
		SON CO							
					EBID CONFI				
		09 0 1			ALL INTERI				
					S MEETING			ATTEND TH	E
	THE BI				L RESULT : N May Repi				
	BIDDER	1			WILL INV		i		
1	1				TERRAIN A				
t .	WEATHE	1	ļ						
					LL BE MADI				
					OMPLETE.			/E AS THE	
	PRE-BI				FYING ATTI ROVIDE YOU			MANDATOR	Y
:					THE ATTE			III DECIII	
					THE BID.		TATE WIL		NEDIVED
					ENTATION T				
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONSI	BLE FOR E	NSURING	THEY HA		
					ION REQUI				010 JAN -5 P 12: 28
	SHEET.	THE	PURCH	ASING	DIVISION	AND TH	E STATE	AGENCY	The standard was
	WILL N	DT ASS	UME A	NY RE	SPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	A BIDDE	R'S	AN HASTER DIVISION
•			***	***************************************					A STATE OF WV
				SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE / PULL	i A o	Bad I.				ELEPHONE 30	04-730	-8303 DATE	1-5-2010
TITLE \ .	siden	f-/FE	55	070	9824				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



NODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

DEP14799

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

SH-P Ť

***311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	RMS OF SAL	.E.	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/		<u></u>						
BID OPENING DATE:	James esser	01/07/	2010	T	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UN	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Granica accessors	<u> (Mittainiriran, iuryy)</u>	<u> </u>		<u> 1865 - 1869 1866 - 1869 1865 - 1869</u>		
	FAILUR	E TO C	OMPLE	TE TH	E PRE-BID ATTEND	ANCE SH	EET. IN	
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQU	EST T	HAT ALL POTENTIA	BIDDE	RS INCLUD	E
					D FAX NUMBER.			
**APPROXIMENTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH								
	ALL PO	TENTIA	LBID	DERS	ARE REQUESTED TO	F .		1
							HO ARRIVE	1
					DISMISSAL OF TH			44 minutes
					, WILL BE PERMIT ER CONCLUSION OF			
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	E-RID	, BUT DURING ANY	CHRCEU	CHNICAL	
	OF THE	PRE-B	TD. W	TILN	OT BE PERMITTED	TO SICH	UENI FARI	-
	ATTEND	ANCE S	HEET.		UI	IO STOR	1116	•
<u> </u>				į				
	DIRECT							
	THE PRI	OJECT	AREA	CAN B	E ACCESSED BY TR	AVELING	NORTH ON	***************************************
: 	I-79 A	ND THE	N EXI	TING	ON LOST CREEK EX	IT 179	NORTH. A	T
	THE EN	0 UF 1	HE RA	MP TU	RN RIGHT AND THE			
					OUTE 25. TRAVEL DUCK CREEK ROAD) MILES	
					D AT THE Y INTER			
	ONE (1) MILE	AND	MAKE	A RIGHT ONTO POO	H REVB	· IKAVEL	
ĺ	(25/16). TH	E JEN	KINS	PROPERTY IS 1/4	MILE ON	THE LEFT	
	HAND S			, =		If He tow bear new you	9 5 3 5mm pm App R =	
		,						
	PLANS /	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS MAY BE OBTAIN	ED FROM	WVDEP,	
	OFFICE	AML&R	, 601	57TH	ST., SE, CHARLE	STON, W	V 25304,	
1					PAYMENT OF \$15.0			
	FEE. F NO CASE				MADE BY CHECK OR	MONEY	ORDER.	
	NO CHS	J MILL	DE A	-CET 1	ED.			
-	EXHIBIT	Т 5						
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROVIDES TH	AT: ANY	SOLICI-	
	TATION	FOR A	PUBL	IC IM	PROVEMENT CONSTR	UCTION (CONTRACT	
					HAT SUBMITS A BI			
	TO SUBP	AIT AI	THE	SAME	TIME AN AFFIDAVI	r of cor	MPLIANCE	
				SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE	20	Berel	1/1	Avialistation in the contract of the contract	TELEPHONE		DATE	1-5-2010
TITLE 8	2	EII	N	**************************************		- ADI	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	nes.						DILOG VIMITOR.	3 TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14799

*ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION: OF **

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

tres.

DATE PRIN	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/							
BID OPENING DATE:	01/07/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
						(2000)	
	BE SIGNED AN THE VENDOR'S 1D, CHAPTER	D SUBMITTE COMPLIANC 21 OF THE IGNED PURC	D WITH THE E WITH THE WEST VIRGI HASING AFF	BID AS PROVIS NIA COI IDAVIT	WITH THE BID	CLE	
	WITHIN 365 C IS RECEIVED.	ALENDAR DA UNLESS O	YS AFTER T THERWISE S	HE NOT	O BE PERFORMEDICE TO PROCEEDED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	D	
	RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH	CEL THIS C E VENDOR I OF AN INF	ONTRACT IM F THE MATE ERIOR QUAL	MEDIATE RIALS (ITY OR	ING RESERVES ELY UPON WRIT OR WORKMANSHII DO NOT CONFOI CONTRACT	TEN P	
		F THE U.S. ABLISHED F INIA CODE	DEPARTMEN OR HARRISO 21-5A, ET,	T OF L N COUN SEQ.			
	INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY	PAYMENTS STATE LAW) ERICAN INS	DUE (EXCEP CONTAINED TITUTE OF	T FOR IN THE	IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENT:		
	A CERTIFICAT	E FROM WOR	KERS' COMP	ENSATI	IRED TO PROVI ON IF SUCCESSI A REQUIREMEN	FUL.	
			ERSE SIDE FOR TER	ן מכים מואם פואה	IDITIONS	\$36.950 XXXX	
SIGNATURE		1110		ELEPHONE		DATE	
150	~ BBJ	ar			<u> </u>		-5-2010



EXDOR

11005

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14799

RFQ NUMBER

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ O

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. (EXPIRATION YOU MUST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE -5-2010



*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER
DEP14799

PAC	Έ	966
	5	# _. }

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%±-₽ +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	r≐n'888888888	SEE TER	MS OF SAL	(\$ \$	SH	PVIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/			WO OI WIL					
BID OPENING DATE:		01/07/	2010			BID	OPENING, TIME	01:30PM
LINE	District Control	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM N	IUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				
							411 4110 5474	
				1 :			AN AVS DATA	
			•				TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.1	
				1 :	-		ATTACHED TO THE	
							AVS OFFICE AT	
					S.OSMRE.		A * O O ; 1 1 0 L A ;	
	1			!			******	**
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE		
							RES THAT ALL	
							G WORK IN THIS	
				1 :			INIA CONTRACTOR	į.
	š						THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY	1
	‡						IVISION OF LABO	J.
	1						BLDG. 6,	
	i		-	ł I			4-558-7890.	
		_,						-
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11	-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE	THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
		ON TH			a e			
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET		. 3	_		
				Pia	eville	Having &	Excavetius Inc	
	CONTRA		NAME:					• •
	CONTRA	CTOBC	LTCEN	CE #.	WYO	10213		
	CUNTRA	CIUKS	LICEN	SE #*				• •
	THE SU	CCESSE	UL BT	DDER	WILL BE	REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
							R TO ISSUANCE O	ı F
		HASE O						
				APP	LICABLE	LAW	·	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RUL	E
				SEE RE'	/ERSE SIDE FOR	R TERMS AND CO	l NDITIONS	L
SIGNATURE	', n	-12.01	20	and the second s		TELEPHONE	DA	TE/-5-20/0
TITLE	0	FE	IN IN			<u> </u>	VDDDESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1	FRES	-0			1		ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO DE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for

DEP14799

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON. WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURI TELEPHONE DATE 5-2010 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***311144600**

PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

Res

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 7 "

5-2010

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0H-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) **VENDOR TO:** (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "DUCK CREEK (JENKINS) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



DOCZEK

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WW 25205 0130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

304-732-8303

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	EB-000		MS OF SAI	nessassansa	SHIP V			•		
11/05/	<u> Gran adaqqaq</u>	38 CARROLL 24 54	IIVO OI OAI		2.PU-V			O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2007	01/07/	2010	11-77-74117-4-1441		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QI	YTITNAL	POU	CAT NO,	ITEM NUN			IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	16 DF (6) LI (6) LI (APALUTH OTHERLI OFHERLI OFHERLI FCOMPKE PAORNKE P	PAYMENT THE CATION S AS HE IE SPECI YMENT. CONTRACT CATION APPLICA THE ARTIAL ETED AT INT WILL COMPLET NT COMP UPTCY: ACT NUL UT FURT 1/2005 RENCE F XCEPT W URCHASI O CONTR STATE	AS PR SONR PR CORNT PREICATE FIT B PR FICON BETTE FIT B PT FIT B P	ART OF COMMENT OF A COMMENT OF	SHALL FUIT AND ERECTION, THE VIEW AND TERM IN PURSUANT ISE OR SUFFICIENT OF THE VIEW AND TERM IN PURSUANT ISE OR SUFFICIENT OF THE VIEW AND TERM IN PURSUANT ISE OR SUFFICIENT OF THE VIEW AND TERM IN PURSUANT ISE OR SUFFICIENT OF THE VIEW AND TERM IN PURSUANT ISE OR SUFFICIENT OF THE VIEW AND TERM IN PURSUANT ISE OR SUFFICIENT OF THE VIEW AND TERM IN PURSUANT ISE OR SUFFICIENT OF THE UNITED	CONSULT RNISH T ITEMIZ ED. TH JSED FO JENT TH JSED FO JENT TH JSENT TH JSEN	O DEP AID SCHEIN THE INTER RICH CONTRACTOR OF BSECTION CONTRACTOR OF BSECTION CONTRACTOR OF BSECTION CONTRACTOR OF	NC. NDULE OF INCLUDE CATIONS PAYMENT ECEIPT IS, SUBRAMOUNT ANTITY THE THIS THE	D OF MIT OF S	
BUNI		Model		~~~~			······································			-5-2010
TITLE V: PA	les.	FE	N		-		ADI	DRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

RFQ NUMBER

S	33	P	٩G	E	333
y	,			9	144

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

##-P +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE -5-2010



NENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

DEP14799

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R ō 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	TED TI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/	2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	01/07	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DET NOT QUA	ERMINES THA PRODUCED I NTITY OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT LEET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
Out of the second	OF THIS	SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5A	CIVIL PENALTIES	
	REV. 10/01/	0 1			
	EXHIBIT 7	•			,
,	DOMESTIC AL PROJECTS	UMINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY CONTR ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORK IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$ STEEL ARE R GLASS, OR S IN ADDITION FOR USE AT DOMESTIC AL THE PRODUCT POUNDS OF S FOREIGN MAD ACCEPTED ON TO BE UNREA 20% OR MORE	ACT FOR CON REPAIR, IM S, WHERE TH OF STEEL OF SO,000 OR WEQUIRED, THE TEEL PRODUC, ITEMS OF THE SITE OF UMINUM, GLA IS LESS THE TEEL ARE US ALUMINUM, CONABLE. SHIGHER THA		STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, DST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINU HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE	
SIGNATURE .	2	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDATE	
Been	000		Surface 1 1 3 W + X for		1-5-2010
TITLE V.	nes.	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

304-558-2157

Pi	\GI	=	
'.	1	1	, sc

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

þ

304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHII	VIA	F.O	В	FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/	2009				482424444444444444444444444444444444444		Contraction and American Property and American		nina nina nina nina nina nina nina nina
BID OPENING DATE:	lesaciones con constante.	01/07/	2010	Bartonerio Vincola	fionalisansan and 2000	BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	PRODUCT LABOR DEPARTORY IN THE AREDUCT ALL VERENCE SUPPLY REV. 3 EXHIBITION THE AREDUCT ALL VERENCE PROJECT ALL VERENCE PROJEC	CTS TO SURPLU TMENT O IF DOME THAN T RIOR S, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN E MAY R THE ARC LIST O	BE ARB STICO STICO STICO BE ARB STICO STIC	PPLIAFUN APER APER APER APER APER APER APER APER	D OR PROS DEFINE OREIGN PCTS ARE MADE PROSTS A CONGUSTS A CONGUSTS A EL THAT ROMEST WRITING T BID FOATE IN THE FOATE IN TH	DUCED IN D BY THE RODUCTS 30% OR M ODUCTS. NTRACT U ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO IC PRODU , A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID ASS OR S DGEMENT AGENCY S DULE IN OR STATE ALL PREP HAVE PR	A "SUBS' UNITED MAY BE S' ORE HIGH NDER THE E SPENDI LIKE FO' NABLE AN' CTS, THE ALUATION OMESTIC IF THEY TEEL. OF CONST! HALL BE I ISSUING AGENCIE: ARE THE A	TANTIAL STATES UPPLIED ER IN ABOVE NG UNIT REIGN D LOWER SPENDING AND PRODUCTS. ARE RUCTION REQUIRED S: ADDENDUM RAWINGS	AMOUNT
	AND SF LIST S	PECIFIC SHALL B	ATION E FOR	S FOR WARDE	THE PRO D TO THE	JECT. T BUYER I	HE ADDENI N THE STA	DUM AND	:
	SEND A	A COPY	OF TH	E ADD			TE AGENC		
	(2) 1	THE BUY	ER SH			ADDENDUM			
SIGNATURE		- 11	<i>(</i>)	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	DATE	
1 Il		Solfe	<u> </u>			Thinks 110006			1-5-2010
TITLE	A	FE	IN				ADDI	DECC OUTNOES	TO DE NOTED ABOVE



*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

DEP14799

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	/IA		О.В		FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/	/2009		<u> </u>	-		alah kacamatan peranggan sagah bab	- Paris diserrati inggrapaga pagaga		<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE	***************************************	01/07/	2010		1	BID	OPENING	TIME	กั	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU			IT PRICE		
				NO.		VIE	νι,	II FNIVE		AMOUNT
					, IF NECE					Taken Artista
	OPENI	NG DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	ULD BE	RECEIVE	D BY TH		-
				TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE	BID		
	OPENI	NG DATE	•							
					D BE FORM					
					TO THE ST				EON.	***************************************
					ULATIONS					
					ENT SHALL				,	}
					E ONLY EX D FOR THE				1	
					TIME AND			UF		
	CIIAITO.	ע א טווט	ID OI	ENTHO	THE WIND	/UK DAI	F •	•		
	REV.	11/96		,						
}										
	EXHIB	[T 10				,				
					REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DI	EP14799	·	
									•	
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING	CHECKE	D	
					ADE THE N			IONS TO) MY	
	PROPUS	SAL, PL	ANS A	ND/OK	SPECIFIC	ATION,	ETC.			
	ADDERE	DUM NO.		:						
	ADDENL	ייסא אטל	- 3:							
	พก 1									
	1.0.	* * * * * *	• •							
	NO. 2									
			•			}				
	NO. 3								·	
			1							
	NO. 4									
			İ]				
	NO. 5	• • • • • •	• •							
	 			ACC DE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	DAYO AND OW	INITIONE	*******	200000000000	
SIGNATURE	\cdot \wedge	- D	11/ 1	1	(21023023011)	TELEPHONE	ADITIONS	li	DATE	,
DUU	1		Territ							1-5-2010
William V	Pass	FEI	N				ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEN

*311144600

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

- Ρ/	\GE	83	
e e	1	3	۲.,

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/2009		<u></u>		
BID OPENING DATE: 0]	1/07/2010	BID OP	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTIT	TY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	· ·			
I UNDERS	STAND THAT FAILURE	TO CONFIRM THE	RECEIPT OF THE	
	M(S) MAY BE CAUSE			
The state of the s				
i i	MUST CLEARLY UNDER			
	NTATION MADE OR AS			
	SCUSSION HELD BETW			
I E	STATE PERSONNEL I TION ISSUED IN WRI		ONLY THE	
	CATIONS BY AN OFFI	•		,
	500 0	3.00		
		\$1	IGNATURE	
$ \mathcal{P}_i $	nerille Paving HEXC	carating .Inc. co	D.1	
			JMPANY	
	1-5-201	O	ATE	***************************************
				34 Table 1
REV. 11/	/96			
- Control of the Cont				
	NOTICE			
A STONET	D BID MUST BE SUBM	TTTED TO		
A SIGNEE	DID HOST DE SODA	TITED 10.		
DEF	PARTMENT OF ADMINI	STRATION		
, ·	RCHASING DIVISION			
BUI	ILDING 15			-
	L9 WASHINGTON STRE			Value
CHA	ARLESTON, WV 2530	5-0130		The success of the su
THE PIN	SHOULD CONTAIN TH	TO THEODMATTON	ON THE EACE OF	
1	ELOPE OR THE BID M	1		
		AT NOT BE CONC.		
SEALED B	BID			
			•	***
	SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS	1
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	1-5-2010
TITLE DOCK	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

' WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



***311144600**

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

24874

304-732-8303

Request for

DEP14799

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14799 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 - 732- 7855 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: P.O. Blox 1/290 WY PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Kerin Bradford THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14799 **** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE -5-2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Duck Creek Landslide Requisition# DEP14799

Company Name:_		actor's Bid Paving +	Sheet Excavating Inc
Address: P.O.	Box 1	290	
Pinevill	e WV	24874	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	2.44	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		00
1.0	. 1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	s 40.000.
		"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		/ 00
2.0	, 1 .	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	s 40,000.00 s 20,000.00
				/
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		0 10 600
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 10,000. =
		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		00
4.1	1 .	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 65,000.
4.2	590	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	§ 20° 00	\$ 11.800.00
4.3	4	"Piezometer Abandonment," per each.	\$ 1,000.00	
5.0	4,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 5,00	s a0,000.00
6.0	-16	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$2,500.00	\$ 40,000,00
7.1	590	"Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 47,00	\$ 27,730. <u>00</u>
7.2	1	"Low Water Crossing," per each.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7.3	230	"42-Inch Culvert," per linear foot	8 80.70	\$ 18,400.00
8.1	60,500	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 4.50	\$ 272 250.00
8.2	3,100	"Toe/Bench Drain," per ton.		\$ 102 300.00
8.3	110	"Toe Drain Outlet," per linear foot.	\$ 30,00	\$ 3300.00
11.0	300	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 30,00	\$ 9'000.00
12.0	3,000	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00
			1	
			<u> </u>	
		TOTAL		s 659 780.4
				•

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

and Corre representations of the control of the con
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Pineville Paving + Excavating Tax Payer ID No.: 55070 9824 Address: P.O. Box 1290 City: Pineville State: UV Zip Code: 24874 Phone: 304-732-8303 Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KDBPPI @ AOL. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must
provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and compress 2 and an army provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and compress 2 and army provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and compress 2 and army provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and compress 2 and army provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and compress 2 and army provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and compress 2 and army provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and compress 2 and army provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and compress 2 and army provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and compress 2 and army provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and date below and date below and army provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and
Date 1-5-2010 Signature Kush & Bayland Title Vice President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title Telephone #	
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:	
Ending Date:		
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership Begin Date:	
	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
· ·	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of OwnershipBegin Date:	
·	Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14799

PAGE 1

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (CVATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQINUMBER

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Pineville Paving & Excavating Inc. P.O. Box 1290 Pineville, WV 24874 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 12/28/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ***** ADDENDUM NO. 1 **** *********** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE DUCK CREEK LANDSLIDE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A AS A RESULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 12/09/09. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 01/07/2010 AT 1:30 PM. ******************* NO DTHER CHANGES **|************* 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ **** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-732-8303 1-5-2010 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550709824

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, self, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : DEP 14799 Project: Duck Creek (Jenkins) L.:	Bid Date: 4/7/10 S. Pre-Bid Date: 12/8/09
Name: Roger L. Collins JC. Company: Collins Building Contracty inc. Address: 3404 Corleg Corres Rd Flat woods for	Name: <u>LES BOLEN</u> Company: <u>ASPENCORP</u> Address: <u>2460 RITER PR</u> Paniels NV 25832
26621 Phone #: 304-745-3521 Fax #: 304-765-3521 Email: Collin Dulding e Hyphanod	Phone#: 304-763-4578 Fax #: 304-763-4578 Email: 150/en@easpen-jolf.com
Name: Gary Long. Company: M'Court & Sen Const. Address: 2790 Controlla Rd Satton WU 76601	Name: Gary Student Tuc. Company: Student Tuc. Address: 7 Maple Lake Bridgeport W.L. 24330
Phone #: 304 765-5388 Fax # : 304 765-5293 Email :	Phone#: 304-842-8560 Fax #: 304-842-8409 Email: gctanley@ma.cr. com
Name : Terry Walke (Company: Elk Run Coal Company IN Address: 300 morgan muse Di Tulian, WV 25529	Name: Don Vincent Company: Breekoway Inc. Address: 1675 Did Turnpi Ke Rel. Sutton w. J. 26601
Phone #: 304 369-8617 Fax #: " " 8664 Email: 10dd. Coopes @ marsay	Phone#: 304-765-5317 Fax #: 304-765-5387 Email: breakoung inc Guerizon net
Name: Chad Biletta Company: Anderson Excavating us Address: 343 Williams Rd Morganton WV 26901	Name : JAMES THE CO
Phone #: 304-983-2296 Fax #: 304-983-4795 Email: Chilotta @ Anderson Executing	Phone#: 304 472 8396 Fax #: 304 472 8897

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : DEP 14799 Project: Duck Creek (Jenkins) L.S.	Bid Date: 1/7/10 Pre-Bid Date: 12/8/09
Name: Ren Haymind Company: BEAK CONTRACTION Address: 112 STAIN ST TRIDGE SLANT NV	Name: Scott Laurita Company: SCJL Co-LEASING CORP. Address: 8 Hunter Zanc Kel FAIRmont WV 26554
26330 Phone #: 364-842-3612 Fax # : 364-942-9433 Email :	Phone# : 304-240-4608 Fax # : 304-246-825-2 Email :
Name: BARRIET. FUSTER Company: EAGLE CONTRACTORS Address: 1121 WW.Field Ran WW.Field WW.25W	Name: Dennis C. ELBON Company: Congint DF INC Address: POBOX 243 SIMPSON WU 26435
Phone #: 304-552-778/ Fax # : 304-755-3450 Email :	Phone#: <u>304-739-4397</u> Fax #: <u>304-739-4401</u> Email:
Name: David H. Bound A. Company: Green Mountanto Address: 511 50th 51 keel	Name: Charlene Pretzel Company: JL Pretzel Contracting Address: 274 Horseshoe Dr. Brucaton Milk WV 26523
Phone #: 304 925 0253 Fax #: 925 9230 Email: 50 dy Maye AOL, Com	Phone#: 304-379-7789 Fax #: 379-7788 1 Email: cpretzel@asl.com
Name: Kevin D Bracksell Company: Pineville Parings Excepting Address: P.O. Box 1290 Pineville WV 24874	Address: <u>po 130× 13384</u> <u>Sisso, ville</u> wv 25360
Phone #: 304-732-8303 Fax # : 304-732-7855 Email : KDBPFI @ AOL.(0)M	Phone#: 384-984-1725 Fax #: 304-984-0074 Email: 1311125 Ex. 6000. Co. 1

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : OEP 14799 Project: Nuck Creek (Jenkins) LS	Bio Pre-Bi	1 Date: 1 7 1 0 Ld Date: 12/8/09
Name: Aum WARRAGELL Company: FEASTERM ARROW Address: 70 Box 4108 CHARLESTON MY	Company:	MATT EVANS PRI CONTRACTING PO BOX 2442 CLARKS BURB, WV 26301
75364 Phone #: 364. 414- 02.55 Fax #: 0756 Email : easternarroughotmall	370 mm 44 .	304 622-2400
Name: BASIL CARPENTER Company: BASIL CARPENTER EXTRE Address: 639 A Call Rt Ches wr 253/2	Company:	BLLEN Murdock Boment Construction Suply Po Box 10 Procious WV. 25164
Phone #: (364) 546-1661 Fax # : 984-3528 Email : Basil Capantia & Molicum	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304 548-7004 304 548-7133
Name: Mike GRAY Company: GRALAN Comp Address: 10301 SR 149 W. Fort AND NY 12827	•	
Phone #: 512-792-3626 Fax # : 518-745 8117 Email : Gantan Corp 641400. Com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name: Chris Wolfe Company: Cove Run Contracting LC Address: P.O. Box 104 Montsville W.U. 26405	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: (304) 669-1722 Fax #: (304) 457-1662 Email: Cm wolfe 736 yaho com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14799 Duck Creek (Jenkins) Landslide Project

The Contractor's work hours for this project will be 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. Monday through Saturday. Work on Sunday and major holidays shall not be allowed on this project.

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. Is payment for the drop inlet incidental to the bid item for the pipe installation?
 A. Yes.
- 2.) Q. What size is the gas line that is located within the project area?
 A. It is a feeder line.
- 3.) Q. Who is the owner?
 - A. Dominion Gas.
- 4.) Q. Has the existing haul road to the excess material disposal site been stoned?
 A. Yes.
- Q. Is the stone that is provided for on the Bid Schedule to be placed on the access road and not the haul road?A. Yes.
- 6.) Q. Will the route of the haul road change?
 - A. No.
- 7.) Q. Will the sediment ditch adjacent to the disposal area require cleaning?
 - A. No, it is not to be disturbed.
- 8.) Q. Has right of way for using the haul road already been obtained?
 - A. Yes.
- 9.) Q. What is the requirement regarding the water well?
 - A. Don't adversely impact the water quality.
- 10.) Q. How much cut is there at the toe?
 - A. As shown on the cross sections.
- 11.) Q. The plans indicate that the piezometers are to be closed, but they are mostly located in cut sections. How is this to be accomplished?
 - A. Pull the piezometer casing prior to performing the excavation for regrading the slide area.

- 12.) Q. Will the contractor be allowed to mobilize from the excess material disposal site, using it as a staging area?
 - A. Mobilization and staging for the project has always been anticipated to occur at the bottom of the hill to the west of the Jenkins residence. As such, the construction limits were not established to allow for staging from any other location. If bidders desire to mobilize and stage construction from the top of the hill they will have to independently negotiate that location with the mine permittee and/or land owner. Furthermore, any revisions to the permit that this would entail as a result would have to be approved by the Division of Mining and Reclamation. Please note that the surface mine located at the top of the hill to the north of the project is a permitted and bonded area with the WVDEP. As such, any contractor activities in the permitted area are subject to MSHA and OSM regulations and requirements.

The Contractor shall have 120 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 120 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

	Agency REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. The	at we, the undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein st. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stip	cipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached a required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full it that the liability of the Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event, lated. Dulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suret	ty have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereun	to and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20,	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(B)

AGENCY_RFQ/RFP#_

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

		Bid Bon	લે
(A)	WV State Agency		ESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
(11)	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)of(D)	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and (F)	of (G)
	right corner of page #1)	(H) a corporation of	ganized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of with its	principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company		eld and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal su	
(F)	Surety Corporate Name		t of which, well and truly to be made,
(r) (G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation		tion is such that whereas the Principal
(I)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of	
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto an	
(14)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	r
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted a	
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or prop	
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement create	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, other	wise this obligation shall remain in ful
(6)	President	force and effect. It is expressly understood	and agreed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder sha	
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety		reby stipulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond sha	
(11)	Surety	any extension of time within which the Ob	
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any su	
11012.	Surety Seal must accompany this bid		ipal and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are c	
	oona.	seals to be affixed hereto and these present	
		this (\mathbb{N}) day of (\mathbb{O})	. 20 (P) .
		Principal Corporate Seal	(O)
			(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
		(***)	(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(T)
			Title
		(U)	11110
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
	d_{i}	outery corporate seat	(Name of Surety)
	·.		(Hanke of Surery)
			(W)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP14799	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the u		undersigned, <u>Pineville Paving & Excavating,</u> Inc			
	of PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 25	5874	, as Principal, and	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
	of One Park Circle Westfield Cen		on organized and existin	ig under the laws of the State of		
Ohio	with its principal office in the	City of Westfield Center	, as Surety, are he	eld and firmly bound unto the State		
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum o	of Five Percent	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,		
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly and severa	ally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, executo	rs, successors and assigns.		
	The Condition of the above obligation					
Departi DEP1	nent of Administration a certain bid or pi 4799, Duck Creek (Jenkins) Landsl	roposal, attached hereto and ide in Harrison County, ac	made a part hereof, to e cording to plans and s	enter into a contract in writing for specifications.		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreem force ar	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the and shall furnish any other bonds and in ent created by the acceptance of said bind of effect. It is expressly understood and the penal amount of this obligation as he	surance required by the bid o id, then this obligation shall be agreed that the liability of the	r proposal, and shall in e null and void, otherwis	all other respects perform the		
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the value received, her paired or affected by any extension of the otice of any such extension.	e time within which the Oblige	ee may accept such bid,	and said Surety does hereby		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal an					
have ca	used their corporate seals to be affixed	hereunto and these presents	to be signed by their pro	oper officers, this		
<u>21st</u>	_day of _December, 2	0 <u>09</u> .	•			
Principa	l Corporate Seal		By Slivin Kevin Bradford	& Excavating, Inc Name of Principal) Surface Must be President or Vice President)		
			Vice President	(Title)		
Surety C	corporate Seal			Name of Surety)		
			Ross E. Johnson	Attorney-in-Fact		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL State of Ohio

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.:

SEAL SEAL

CHARTERIO S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: J Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Onlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 21st day of December A.D., 2009



SEAL

........



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary

Applicant Violator System Time :15:43:09
Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1 Date: 4-May-2007

(147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

Total	Number:	б

Entity ID		Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
147992	BRADFORD,	TROY M		PRS	9-Aug-1991			
	BRADFORD,			\mathtt{SH}	9-Aug-1991		60%	
	BRADFORD,			VP	9-Aug-1991			
	BRADFORD,			SH	9-Aug-1991		20%	
	BRADFORD,		M	SH	9-Aug-1991		20%	
	BRADFORD,			SEC	1-Jul-2001			



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Wyoming , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Kevin</u> D. <u>Bradford</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Pineville Paving & Escavating Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Pinentle Paring + Executing Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Pinerille Paulos + Executing Inc. (Company Name)
(Company Name)
By: Kevin & Fanfand
Title: V. President
Date: _/-5-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{5th}{2}$ day of $\frac{3th}{2}$ day of $\frac{3th}{2}$.
By Constitution of the Con
STATE OF WEST VINGENIA NOTARY PUBLIC Ketherine D. Bradford PO Box 949 Pineville, WV 24874 STATE OF WEST VINGENIA NOTARY PUBLIC Ketherine D. Bradford (Notary Public)
My Commission Exp. Feb. 20, 2019 E
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 14799

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Pineville	Paring & Excapation	IS INC		
Authorized Signa	iture: Keur	- D Bull	Date:	1-5-2010	
Purchasing Affidavit /	Revised 01/01/09)		-		